Net financial items -4,437 -3,700 -4,729 -1,013 -3,413

Profit before tax -18,539 11,577 -11,976 29,179 20,096

Tax 2,730 -4,348 299 -9,920 -8,702

Net Profit -15,809 7,229 -11,677 19,260 11,393

All earnings accrue to the parent company’s shareholders.

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income

Apr-Jun Apr-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Jun Full year

SEK 000s 2014 2013 2014 2013 2013

Profit for the period, after tax -15,809 7,229 -11,677 19,260 11,393

Other comprehensive income

Items that subsequently will be reversed in the income statement

Translation difference, net after tax 13,667 20,229 14,845 1,868 12,650

Total comprehensive income for the period, after tax -2,142 27,458 3,168 21,128 24,043

Comprehensive income attributable to:

Parent company shareholders -2,142 27,458 3,168 21,128 24,043

Earnings per share

Apr-Jun Apr-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Jun Full year

SEK 2014 2013 2014 2013 2013

Earnings per share -0.37 0.17 -0.28 0.45 0.27

Number of Shares

Weighted average 42,332,449 42,654,537 42,332,449 42,665,866 42,381,567

The earnings per share above apply before and after dilution.

Key ratios - Group

Apr-Jun Apr-Jun Jan-Jun Jan-Jun Full year

2014 2013 2014 2013 2013

Gross profit (GP)  / revenue (%) 22,1 23,2 22,4 22,9 22,7

EBITDA / revenue (%) -2,1 4,0 0,4 3,8 2,7

EBITDA / gross profit (GP) (%) -9,7 17,4 1,7 16,6 11,7

Equity/assets ratio (%) 38,7 44,3 38,7 44,3 34,5

Return on equity (12 months) (%) -3,9 1,9 -3,9 1,9 2,3

Average number of employees 374 470 381 471 463

Return on Capital Employed (12 months) (%) -1,0 4,2 -1,0 4,2 3,8

Working Capital end of period (SEK M) -123 -123 -123 -123 -227

Cash-flow from operating activities per share, SEK -1,0 0,4 -2,8 0,5 3,0

Equity per share, SEK 11,8 11,9 11,8 11,9 12,0

Stock price at the end of the period, SEK 11,9 17,1 11,9 17,1 18,7

8 (15) | Interim report January – June 2014

Consolidated statement of financial position

30 Jun 30 Jun 31 Dec

SEK 000s 2014 2013 2013

Assets

Non-current assets

Intangible fixed assets 433 514 420 267 423 569

Tangible fixed assets 4 503 7 936 5 909

Other non-current receivables 4 327 3 995 4 228

Deferred tax assets 44 535 33 752 40 125

Total non-current assets 486 880 465 950 473 832

Accounts receivable 385 797 463 208 459 910

Tax assets 8 455 6 079 7 284

Other current receivables 28 652 33 894 21 436

Short term investments 252 768 - 201 794

Cash & cash equivalents 127 651 166 592 304 662